revision of emoluments during the period of contract, as is evident from 

the terms and conditions for such appointment notified vide 

Memorandum dated 06.06.2007.  The relevant para (i) is reproduced 

hereunder:- 

“(i) A consolidated remuneration of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty 
five thousand only) shall be paid per month for the satisfactory 
services rendered by him during the month.  In case of absence 
other than authorized and sanctioned leave, proportionate 
deduction will be made from the consolidated amount.  The total 
remuneration could be revised during the period of contract if